
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4098
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2014
ELECTRONIC TOLL COLLECTION
Nayak Shri B.V.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently introduced the new Electronic Toll Collection System;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the number of toll booths where the electronic system has been introduced;

(c) the number of other toll booths envisaged to be covered with this system in the next three years; and

(d) whether there are any toll booths in Karnataka set to be covered under the new system, if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Government has implemented ETC system on 10 toll plazas of Mumbai-Ahmedabad stretch of National Highway No. 8

(c) ETC will be implemented on pan India basis by 2015.

(d) Toll plazas of Karnataka will be covered under pan India Implementation.
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